Tel: (800) 772-0116 / www.hcm.hitachi.com
9/9/08 HM Rev -
UL Style: 21168
UL Voltage: 30V
UL Temp: 80C
Eco-Index:  RoHS Values
<90ppm   <5ppm         <5ppm       <5ppm   <1000ppm
Pb     Cd       Cr+6          Hg   PBDE’s/PPB’s

20227 38 (7/46) SPC PFA
0.013
(0.34)
48AWG
Silver CU
met. tape
PET
0.017
(0.44)
Blue
Black
29
(95)
50
Part No. No. of Coax Insulation Width(nom) Span (nom) Pitch
20227-10-P-00200 10 PFA/PET/PVC 0.251 in. 0.225 in. 0.025 in.
20227-19-P-00200 19 PFA/PET/PVC 0.477 in. 0.450 in. 0.025 in.
20227-20-P-00200 20 PFA/PET/PVC 0.5016 in. 0.475 in. 0.025 in.
20227-25-P-00200 25 PFA/PET/PVC 0.626 in. 0.600 in. 0.025 in.
20227-30-P-00200 30 PFA/PET/PVC 0.752 in. 0.725 in. 0.025 in.
Notes: Color code is blue & black, repeated with a red MCX™ for polarity. All data is for reference
only and is subject to change.
Ribbon X
This ribbonized coax features HCM’s top quality MCX™.